
 

Midway Cross Country 

2025 Schedule 
 

Meets are for all runners (varsity, JV, and freshmen) unless noted otherwise.  

DAY  DATE  MEET LOCATION 

Thursday August 7           Twilight Two Mile @ Robinson High School 

Friday  August 22 Vista Ridge Invitational, Cedar Park, TX 

Wednesday September 3  HOST: Midway Middle School Invitational  

HOT Soccer Complex, Waco 

Thursday  September 4  Hewitt Kiwanis Midway Invitational 

 HOT Soccer Complex, Waco 

Friday September 12 Texas A&M Invite, College Station 

Thursday September 25  Hoka Post Nationals 3200 

Thursday October 2 HOKA Post Nationals 3200 

Rice Field 

Thursday October 9 District 12-6A, TBD, HOT Soccer Complex 

Tuesday October 21 *Region II-6A, Lynn Creek Park, Grand Prairie 

Saturday  November 1 *State Meet, Old Settlers Park, Round Rock 

*Varsity Qualifiers Only  

Top 10 individuals and top 3 teams from district qualify from district to regional.  

Top 10 individuals not on a qualifying team and top 4 teams from regional qualify to state.  

Campus Principal: Alison Smith 

Athletic Director: Brad Shelton 
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